
Unemployment Insurance
Claimant Characteristics

Communications & Research Bureau

Gender of the Insured Unemployed
Male 3,639 53.1%
Female 3,218 46.9%
N/A 1 0.01%

Total 6,858 100%

Age of the Insured Unemployed
<22 201 2.9%
22-24 285 4.2%
25-34 1,436 20.9%
35-44 1,452 21.2%
45-54 1,362 19.9%
55-59 772 11.3%
60-64 623 9.1%
>=65 719 10.5%
INA 8 INA

Total 6,858 100%

Race of the Insured Unemployed Ethnicity of the Insured Unemployed
Native Am. 515 6.3% Hispanic/Latino 877 12.8%
Asian 274 3.3% Non-Hispanic/Latino 5,110 74.5%
African Am. 252 3.1% INA 871 12.7%
Pacific Islander 135 1.6% Total 6,858 100.0%
White 4,546 55.2%
INA 2,518 30.6%

* Total 8,240 100%
* Some Claimants choose more than one race category

May 2021
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23-Construction

56-Admin.& Support & Waste Mgt

72-Accommodation & Food Services

62-Health Care & Social Assistance

44-45-Retail Trade

31-33 Manufacturing

11-Agriculture & Forestry

48-49 Transp & Warehousing

54-Prof, Scientific, & Tech. Svcs

42-Wholesale Trade
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47-Construction & Extraction

11-Management

53-Transp & Mat Moving

43-Office & Admin Support

35-Food Prep & Related

41-Sales & related

45-Farming,  Fishing & Forestry

51-Production

49-Install,  Mainte & Repair

37-Bld & Grd Cleaning & Maint

What occupations did the claimants hold?

What industries did the claimants work in?

Page 1



Unemployment Insurance
Claimant Characteristics
May 2021 Communications & Research Bureau

Monthly Yearly

Difference Difference

Gender:                 
Male 3,639 53.1% 5,447 58.0% -1,808 22,345 42.3% -18706
Female 3,218 46.9% 3,937 41.9% -719 30,430 57.6% -27212
INA 1 0.0% 3 0.0% -2 15 0.0% -14
Total 6,858 9,387 -2,529 52,790 -45932

Race: NOTE: Claimants may choose more than one Race category
Native American 515 N/A 694 N/A -179 1,970 N/A -1455
Asian 274 N/A 284 N/A -10 1,542 N/A -1268
African American 252 N/A 301 N/A -49 1,101 N/A -849
Pacific Islander 135 N/A 148 N/A -13 663 N/A -528
White 4,546 N/A 7,141 N/A -2,595 44,342 N/A -39796
INA 2,518 N/A 3,506 N/A -988 10,516 N/A -7998

Ethnicity:
Hispanic/Latino 877 12.8% 1,202 12.8% -325 6,011 11.4% -5134
Non-Hispanic/Latino 5,110 74.5% 6,990 74.5% -1,880 41,506 78.6% -36396
INA 871 12.7% 1,195 12.7% -324 5,273 10.0% -4402

Age:
<22 201 2.9% 299 3.2% -98 4,232 8.0% -4031
22-24 285 4.2% 409 4.4% -124 4,192 7.9% -3907
25-34 1,436 20.9% 1,926 20.5% -490 13,147 24.9% -11711
35-44 1,452 21.2% 1,989 21.2% -537 10,501 19.9% -9049
45-54 1,362 19.9% 1,851 19.7% -489 8,695 16.5% -7333
55-59 772 11.3% 1,035 11.0% -263 4,520 8.6% -3748
60-64 623 9.1% 902 9.6% -279 3,501 6.6% -2878
>=65 719 10.5% 965 10.3% -246 3,919 7.4% -3200
Total 6,850 9,376 -2,526 52,707 -45857

Demographics
2021
May April

2021 2020
May
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Unemployment Insurance
Claimant Characteristics *
May 2021 Communications & Research Bureau

Monthly Yearly
Difference Difference

23-Construction 1,319 14% 2,495 21% -1,176 4,383 7% -3,064
56-Admin.& Support & Waste Mgt 953 10% 1,673 14% -720 3,711 6% -2,758
72-Accommodation & Food Services 953 10% 788 7% 165 13,613 22% -12,660
62-Health Care & Social Assistance 872 9% 894 8% -22 9,573 16% -8,701
44-45-Retail Trade 869 9% 934 8% -65 8,632 14% -7,763
31-33 Manufacturing 840 9% 1,048 9% -208 4,952 8% -4,112
11-Agriculture & Forestry 633 7% 734 6% -101 949 2% -316
48-49 Transp & Warehousing 557 6% 543 5% 14 2,250 4% -1,693
54-Prof, Scientific, & Tech. Svcs 381 4% 445 4% -64 1,716 3% -1,335
42-Wholesale Trade 307 3% 333 3% -26 1,554 3% -1,247
52-Finance & Insurance 221 2% 216 2% 5 616 1% -395
81-Other Services (ex Public Admin) 219 2% 246 2% -27 3,139 5% -2,920
92-Public Administration 182 2% 301 3% -119 567 1% -385
71-Arts, Entertainment & Recreation 169 2% 183 2% -14 1,718 3% -1,549
61-Educational Services 166 2% 199 2% -33 1,537 2% -1,371
51-Information 117 1% 93 1% 24 731 1% -614
53-Real Estate & Rental & Leasing 113 1% 128 1% -15 752 1% -639
21-Mining 64 1% 94 1% -30 224 0% -160
55-Mgt of Companies & Enterprises 20 0% 16 0% 4 116 0% -96
22-Utilities 12 0% 43 0% -31 24 0% -12
INA* 420 4% 502 4% -82 791 1% -371

Total 9,387      11,908      -2,521 61,548       -52,161

Monthly Yearly
Difference Difference

47-Construction & Extraction 1,189      13% 2,249        19% -1,060 4,055         7% -2,866
11-Management 879          9% 941           8% -62 5,070         8% -4,191
53-Transp & Mat Moving 876          9% 1,215        10% -339 3,632         6% -2,756
43-Office & Admin Support 861          9% 952           8% -91 6,658         11% -5,797
35-Food Prep & Related 796          8% 670           6% 126 10,896       18% -10,100
41-Sales & related 714          8% 657           6% 57 6,387         10% -5,673
45-Farming,  Fishing & Forestry 683          7% 853           7% -170 1,175         2% -492
51-Production 616          7% 666           6% -50 4,001         6% -3,385
49-Install,  Mainte & Repair 387          4% 552           5% -165 2,493         4% -2,106
37-Bld & Grd Cleaning & Maint 320          3% 952           8% -632 1,887         3% -1,567
31-Healthcare Support 308          3% 291           2% 17 3,241         5% -2,933
13-Business Financial 237          3% 248           2% -11 1,068         2% -831
29-Healthcare Pract & Tech 184          2% 166           1% 18 3,280         5% -3,096
39-Personal Care & Svcs 165          2% 154           1% 11 3,112         5% -2,947
25-Ed Training & Library 122          1% 141           1% -19 1,147         2% -1,025
15-Computer Math 116          1% 135           1% -19 395            1% -279
27-Art Design, Entert Spt & Media 116          1% 108           1% 8 867            1% -751
17-Architect & Engineer 111          1% 160           1% -49 412            1% -301
21-Community & Social Svcs 99            1% 94             1% 5 665            1% -566
33-Protective Svcs 82            1% 115           1% -33 390            1% -308
19-Life Phys Social 56            1% 92             1% -36 240            0% -184
23-Legal 22            0% 35             0% -13 125            0% -103
55-Military Specific 5              0% 5                0% 0 40               0% -35
INA* 443          5% 457           4% -14 332            1% 111

Total 9,387      11,908      -2,521 61,568       -52,181

* This data reflects UI claims characteristics for the pay period including the 12th of the month.

2021
April

2020
MayIndustry

Occupations 2020
May

2021
April

2021
May

2021
May

Page 3


